

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 4841 OF 2022

In

Chamber Summons in Commercial Division matters 523 OF 2019

K.t. Steel Industries Llp

....PETITIONER

V/S

Islamic Republic Of Iran And Anr

....RESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA J

DATE : 15th February, 2024

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 01/03/2024

(ASSOCIATE)