

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 36 OF 2021

K.t. Steel Industries LlpPETITIONER

V/S

Islamic Republic Of Iran And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 4841 OF 2022

In

Chamber Summons in Commercial Division matters 523 OF 2019

K.t. Steel Industries LlpPETITIONER

V/S

Islamic Republic Of Iran And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5014 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION 36 OF 2021

Kt Steel Industries LlpPETITIONER

V/S

Islamic Republic Of IrannRESPONDENT

Mr. Vishal Narichaniya, a/w. Mr. Rahul Jain and Mr. Sharan
Shetty, i/b. HSA Advocates, for the Applicant.

Mr. Abhishek Adke, a/w. Ms. Deepali Joshi, for Respondent
No. 1.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand over to 05/05/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)